

## INTERNATIONAL TECHNICAL SEMINAR

WITH GRAND MASTER HWANG HO YONG 9th DEGREE



February 6 - 7, 2021





The seminar will be conducted by the ITF Senior Vice President, Chairman of the ITF Technical and Education Committee, and Father of Czech Taekwon-Do, **Grand Master** 

**Hwang Ho Yong.** 





**ORGANIZED BY** 

HOTO ® ONDREJ VRABEL



Czech Taekwon-Do Federation ITF www.taekwondo.cz



Zátopkova 100/2, P.S. 40, Praha 6, 160 17

+420 604 258 109

sekretariat@taekwondo.cz

www.taekwondo.cz

## **ITF International Technical Seminar**

The Czech Taekwon-Do Federation cordially invite you to attend the first **online** International Technical Seminar (ITS), to be conducted by the ITF Senior Vice President, ITF Technical & Education Committee Chairman, and the Father of Czech Taekwon-Do, **Grand Master Prof. Hwang Ho Yong** 9<sup>th</sup> Degree.

This seminar is endorsed by the ITF HQ. Due to the online nature of the seminar the participants will obtain their seminar participant no. (HHY-ITS-xx-yy) via email after the seminar.

**Date:** 6<sup>th</sup> – 7<sup>th</sup> February 2021

Venue: ZOOM (online)

Registered participants will obtain the link for the online sessions via email after their

payment is confirmed.

Fees: 30 EUR organizer fee

30 EUR seminar fee up to 1st Grade

80 EUR seminar fee from 1<sup>st</sup> to 2<sup>nd</sup> Degree (50 EUR for ITF Booklet holders)
165 EUR seminar fee from 3<sup>rd</sup> to 6<sup>th</sup> Degree (100 EUR for ITF Booklet holders)

30 EUR training certificate issued by the ITF HQ (optional)

Organizer: Czech Taekwon-Do Federation

www.taekwondo.cz

Contact: Dr. Petr Parik, Vice President, Czech Taekwon-Do Federation

email: petr.parik@taekwondo.cz

**Schedule:** Saturday, 6<sup>th</sup> February 2021

10:00 – 13:00 CET Session I 14:00 – 17:00 CET Session II

Sunday, 7th February 2021

10:00 - 13:00 CET Session III

It will not be possible to grade on this seminar (no Degree Test).

Important: The participants are required to connect to ZOOM under the name given in the

**registration** (connections with obscure names like "TKD666" will be blocked). Also, participants are required to **wear the ITF dobok** and **keep their camera on** during

the online sessions.



Zátopkova 100/2, P.S. 40, Praha 6, 160 17

+420 604 258 109

sekretariat@taekwondo.cz

www.taekwondo.cz

Registration: Via the online form. The deadline is 31st January 2021.

You can check the <u>list of participants</u> at any time.

**Payment:** Wire transfer only.

Payment type: **SHA** 

IBAN: CZ87 0300 0000 0002 9022 6402

**BIC SWIFT: CEKOCZPP** 

Account name: CESKY SVAZ TAEKWON-D Account owner: Český svaz Taekwon-Do ITF, z.s.

Bank name: ČESKOSLOVENSKÁ OBCHODNÍ BANKA, a.s. Bank address: Radlická 333/15, Praha 5, 150 57, Czechia

Payment remark: participant's name OR participant's degree certificate no.

Please note that the payment remark is essential as it will be used to pair your

payment with your registration.

Please allow up to 5 working days for banks to process the payment, especially from countries outside European Union. If your payment is received after 4<sup>th</sup> February 2021, we won't be able to send you the links to the online sessions!